12-16-02

Form **PTO-1594**

RECORL



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥

TRA

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102312001
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Dresdner Bank AG, New York and Grand Cayman Branches, as Agent 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Merit Industries Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 2525 State Road City: Bensalem State: PA Zip: 19020 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks Execution Date:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maisha Gibson	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$890.00
2/17/2002 TDIAZ1 00000010 75499302 01 FC: 8521 40.00 QP 02 FC: 8522 850.00 QP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Goldberg Kohn 55 East Monroe Street, 37th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Maisha Gibson Name of Person Signing Signature.	12/13/02 gnature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY
Hoop Jones	75-498990	United States
Strip Club Poker	2255675	United States
Quik Cell	2301689	United States
Tai-Play	2301685	United States
Quik Match	2295450	United States
Mega Link (Words Only)	2295449	United States
MegaTouch XL	2299614	United States
Quint-Zee (Words Only)	2295448	United States
Pix Mix (Words Only)	2295447	United States
11 Up (Words Only)	2127824	United States
Spot Cricket (Words Only)	2081362	United States
Run 21 (Words Only)	2055424	United States
Great Solitaire (Words Only)	2093860	United States
MegaTouch (Words Only)	2061411	United States
321 Zap (Words Only)	2059380	United States
Dart League Manager(Words Only)	1656129 (canceled)	United States
Equal Darts (Words Only)	1851572	United States
'01 Equal (Words Only)	1850787	United States
Pub Time (Words Only)	1713564	United States
Solo Challenger (Words Only)	1691711	United States
Be a Part of It! (Words Only)	1601494 (canceled)	United States
Regal Darts (Words Only)	1599712 (canceled)	United States
World Series of Darts (Words Only)	1542638	United States
MII (Words & Design)	1436546	United States
Phraze Craze (Words Only)	1414355	United States
Tic Tac Trivia (Words Only)	1415133	United States
Pub Time (Words Only)	1390035	United States
Bull-Buster (Words Only)	1388938	United States
Trivia Whiz (Words Only)	1355644	United States
Chicken Draw (Words Only)	1296470	United States
The Pit Boss (Words Only)	1323436	United States
Party Darts (Words Only)	1258707	United States
Photo Hunt (Words Only)	2308666	United States
Tritowers (Stylized Letters)	2071940	United States

1537503 v2; WYCF02!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002633 FRAME: 0533

🐉 Gresdner Richt vort Wasserstrage

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 27 day of November, 2002 by Dresdner

Bank AG, New York and Grand Cayman Branches, as Agent ("Dresdner") in favor of Merit

Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Merit Acquisition Corp.

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Dresdner hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and

any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, patents and

copyrights listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement,

dated as of August 17, 1998, by and among Dresdner and Company (the "Agreement"). All

obligations and duties listed under the Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items

listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and Dresdner hereby expressly

releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it

may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of, or connected with, directly

or indirectly, the Agreement, to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A.

1537503 v2; WYCF02!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002633 FRAME: 0534 This Release shall be binding upon Dresdner's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

DRESDNER BANK AG, NEW YORKAND GRAND CAYMAN BRANCHES, AS AGENT

By: Ph

Title:

JAMES M. GALLAGHER DIRECTOR

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY
Pile On (Words Only)	75-499302 (abandoned)	United States
Hoop Jones	75-498990	United States
Strip Club Poker	2255675	United States
Quik Cell	2301689	United States
Tai-Play	2301685	United States
Quik Match	2295450	United States
Mega Link (Words Only)	2295449	United States
MegaTouch XL	2299614	United States
Quint-Zee (Words Only)	2295448	United States
Pix Mix (Words Only)	2295447	United States
11 Up (Words Only)	2127824	United States
Spot Cricket (Words Only)	2081362	United States
Run 21 (Words Only)	2055424	United States
Great Solitaire (Words Only)	2093860	United States
MegaTouch (Words Only)	2061411	United States
321 Zap (Words Only)	2059380	United States
Dart League Manager(Words Only)	1656129 (canceled)	United States
Equal Darts (Words Only)	1851572	United States
'01 Equal (Words Only)	1850787	United States
Pub Time (Words Only)	1713564	United States
Solo Challenger (Words Only)	1691711	United States
Be a Part of It! (Words Only)	1601494 (canceled)	United States
Regal Darts (Words Only)	1599712 (canceled)	United States
World Series of Darts (Words Only)	1542638	United States
MII (Words & Design)	1436546	United States
Phraze Craze (Words Only)	1414355	United States
Tic Tac Trivia (Words Only)	1415133	United States
Pub Time (Words Only)	1390035	United States
Bull-Buster (Words Only)	1388938	United States
Trivia Whiz (Words Only)	1355644	United States
Chicken Draw (Words Only)	1296470	United States
The Pit Boss (Words Only)	1323436	United States
Party Darts (Words Only)	1258707	United States
Photo Hunt (Words Only)	2308666	United States
Tritowers (Stylized Letters)	2071940	United States

1537503 v2; WYCF02!.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002633 FRAME; 0536

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY
Match 'Em Up (Words Only)	345,047	Canada
MegaTouch (Words Only)	000359109	European Community
MII (Words & Design)	303,175	South Korea
Phraze Craze	327,894	Canada
Pit Boss	291,894	Canada
Trivia Whiz	1,330,400	France
Trivia Whiz	1,096,737	Germany
Whiz Kit	342,583	Canada

Patents

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	COUNTRY
Game Machine With Automated Tournament Mode	6082887	United States
Game Machine With Automated Tournament Mode	08/717,152	United States
Game Machine With Automated Tournament Mode	19740287	Germany
System for Handicapping Substitute or Unranked Players in A Dart Game Match	6076021	United States
Method for Setting Game Credits In A Gaming Machine and Tallying A Total Currency Amount Fed Into The Machine	5743799	United States
Back Up Turn Function For Dart Machine	5743533	United States
Back Up Turn Function For Dart Machine	A1263/97	Austria
Back Up Turn Function For Dart Machine	19729954	Germany
System for Creating Menu Choices Of Video Games on a Display	5575717	United States
Dart Board Apparatus With Independently Supported Double Bull Segment	5482291	United States
Dart Board Apparatus With Independently Supported Double Bull Segment	At9600665	Austria
Dart Board Apparatus With Independently Supported Double Bull Segment	DE19613330	Germany
Dart Board Apparatus With Independently Supported Double Bull Segment	ES2128930	Spain
Electronically Scored Dart Game Having Front Opening Service Door	4881744	United States
Electronically Scored Dart Game Having Front Opening Service Door	1,309,431	Canada

1537503 v2; WYCF02!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002633 FRAME: 0537

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	COUNTRY
Electronically Scored Dart Game Having Front Opening Service Door	332,003	Europe
System for Programming Parameters	DE19631052	Germany
Dart Board Assembly for Electronic Dart Game	8810682	United Kingdom
Dart Board Assembly for Electronic Dart Game	2204504	United Kingdom

Copyrights

COPYRIGHT	COPYRIGHT NUMBER	COUNTRY
Pit Boss Superstar 30	TX3739954	United States
Dart League Manager	TX2933014	United States
Chicken poker for CRT 200	TX-1-291-225	United States
Match game for CRT 200	TX-1-291-226	United States
Merit 4 in 1 credit CRT 200	TX-1-291-227	United States
Production video card game software for a double-up joker poker with accumulating bonus	TX-1-291-228	United States
Match game for CRT 200. By Merit Industries, Inc.	TX-1-338-171	United States
Chicken poker for CRT 200. By Merit Industries, Inc.	TX-1-338-172	United States
Merit 4 in 1 credit CRT 200. By Merit Industries, Inc.	TX-1-412-660	United States
Production video card game software for a double-up joker poker. By Merit Industries, Inc.	TX-1-425-047	United States
Triv Whiz trivia game (version 1)	TX-1-529-793	United States
VT trivia whiz trivia game (vertical screen)	TX-1-604-863	United States
VT trivia whiz trivia game (vertical screen)	TX-1-651-856	United States
Trivia whiz 4 player trivia game	TX-1-651-857	United States
Trivia whiz 4 player with video billboard	TX-1-655-926	United States
Tic tac trivia: trivia game	TX-1-745-693	United States
Bull busters	TX-1-823-375	United States
Phraze craze	TX-1-842-851	United States
Mad adder	TX-1-963-450	United States
Match'em up	TX-2-020-235	United States
Bull buster with cricket darts	TX-2-187-292	United States
Cricket darts	TX-2-187-293	United States
Cricket display unit	TX-2-187-294	United States
PUB time darts with cricket	TX-2-187-295	United States

1537503 v2; WYCF021.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002633 FRAME; 0538

COPYRIGHT	COPYRIGHT	COUNTRY
	NUMBER	
Video dart game	TX-2-321-025	United States
Scramble	TX-2-488-426	United States
Keno	TX-2-582-070	United States
Cricket display driver	TXu-301-384 ^{2,3}	United States
CIBE	TXu-343-839 ^{2,3}	United States
Regal Dart game	TXu-380-351 ^{2,3}	United States
MEGATOUCH XL	TX-5-036-434 ^{2,3}	United States
Pub Time Darts Instruction Panel	TX-1-786-722	United States
Bull Busters	354331	Canada
Phraze Craze	352528	Canada
Tic Tac Trivia	352529	Canada
Trivia Whiz – 4 Player Trivia Game	352527	Canada
Trivia Whiz – 4 Player with Video Billboard	352525	Canada
Trivia Whiz Trivia Game (Version 1)	352526	Canada
VT Trivia Whiz Trivia Game (Vertical Screen)	352589	Canada
VT Trivia Whiz Trivia Game (Vertical Screen)	352588	Canada

1537503 v2; WYCF02!.DOC

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002633 FRAME: 0539